	ORDINANCE NO 2000-021		
1	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CULVER CITY,		
2	CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SECTION 11 01 205 (FORMER		
3	§19-22) OF TITLE 11, BUSINESS REGULATIONS, OF THE CULVER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO NONPAYMENT OF BUSINESS TAX		
4			
5			
6	The City Council of the City of Culver City, California, DOES HEREBY		
7	ORDAIN, as follows		
8	SECTION 1 Section 11 01 205 (former §19-22) of the Culver City		
9	Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows		
10	§11 01 205 NONPAYMENT OF BUSINESS TAX PENALTY		
11	ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION		
12	Penalty for nonpayment of a business tax shall be		
13	established by resolution of the City Council This penalty provision		
14	shall not be construed to preclude or limit the enforcement of the penal		
15	provision of this Chapter '		
16			
17	SECTION 2 This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days		
18	from the date of its adoption and as required by Section 512 of the City Charter		
19	prior to the expiration of fifteen (15) days from the adoption hereof the City Clerk		
20	<i>III</i>		
21			
22	<i>III</i>		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

28

1	shall cause this Ordinance to be published in the Culver City News Additionally, the		
2	City Clerk shall post this Ordinance or a summary thereof in at least three public		
3	places within the City pursuant to Section 517 of the City Charter		
4	APPROVED and ADOPTED this <u>10th</u> day of <u>0ctober</u> 2000		
5			
6		Al that	
7		DAVID HAUPTMAN, Mayor City of Culver City California	
8		only of ourver gry cumoring	
9	ATTEST	APPROVED AS TO FORM	
10	Ela Valladur	Chief I I have	
11	TOM CRUNK	CAROL A SCHWAB	
12	City Clerk by Ela Valladares, Deputy City Clerk	City Attorney	
13	CAS eh		
14	0925tax		
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

28